## **U.S. Press Information**



For Release: August 11, 2015

**Contact:** Roy Oliemuller

BMW Motorrad USA Communications Manager Tel. 201-307-4082 /roy.oliemuller@bmwna.com

## U.S. Qualifiers Announced For BMW Motorrad International GS Trophy Looking For Adventure?

**Woodcliff Lake, NJ – August 11, 2015**...It only happens every two years. An adventure challenge that is second to none...pitting international teams against each other aboard identical R 1200 GS motorcycles in grueling daily stages and special challenges...amidst sand, gravel, dust, and foreign cultures throughout the world. It's BMW Motorrad's International GS Trophy, and – for the first time – not one, but **three** qualifying rounds will be held this fall for the fifth international competition held in Spring 2016.

If you think **you've** got what it takes to compete in BMW Motorrad's International GS Trophy, qualifiers for Team USA will be held in the following three locations:

East Coast Qualifier – September 11-13 BMW Performance Center Spartanburg, South Carolina

Central Qualifier – September 25-27 Midwest Trail Riding Association (MTRA) The Viburnum Trend Riding Area Bixby, Missouri

West Coast Qualifier – October 23-25 RawHyde Adventures California Santa Clarita, California

Participation is open to entrants with any BMW Motorrad adventure motorcycle that is licensed for road use (with the exception of the BMW G 450 X sport enduro). More details on how to qualify for BMW Motorrad's International GS Trophy will be announced shortly.

For the first time in the history of the GS Trophy, which began in 2008, the location for the competition will be the exotic backdrop of Thailand. And, in addition to 18 international teams of male riders, there will be an all-female team of enduro competitors. Ten women, selected this summer from a field of 119 riders, will compete for three spots on the all-female team in a special qualifier held September 9-16 in South Africa.

## **BMW Group In America**

BMW of North America, LLC has been present in the United States since 1975. Rolls-Royce Motor Cars NA, LLC began distributing vehicles in 2003. The BMW Group in the United States has grown to include marketing, sales, and financial service organizations for the BMW brand of motor vehicles, including motorcycles, the MINI brand, and the Rolls-Royce brand of Motor Cars; Designworks, a strategic design consultancy in California; a technology office in Silicon Valley and various other operations throughout the country. BMW Manufacturing Co., LLC in South Carolina is part of BMW Group's global manufacturing network and is the exclusive manufacturing plant for all X5 and X3 Sports Activity Vehicles and X6 and X4 Sports Activity Coupes. The BMW Group sales organization is represented in the U.S. through networks of 339 BMW passenger car and BMW Sports Activity Vehicle centers, 148 BMW motorcycle retailers, 123 MINI passenger car dealers, and 36 Rolls-Royce Motor Car dealers. BMW (US) Holding Corp., the BMW Group's sales headquarters for North America, is located in Woodcliff Lake, New Jersey.

Information about BMW Group products is available to consumers via the Internet at: www.bmwgroupna.com

# # #

**Journalist note:** Information about BMW Group and its products in the USA is available to journalists on-line at <a href="https://www.bmwgroupusanews.com">www.bmwgroupusanews.com</a> and <a href="https://www.press.bmwna.com">www.press.bmwna.com</a>